Trusignal
Microelectronics
TS6123
DATASHEET JUNE 2023
REV KY1.0.0A www.trusignal.com
1A HIGH ACCURACY, LOW IQ, SMALL SIZE LDO
FEATURES
 Input Voltage Range: 1.8V to 6V

GND
OUT
CIN
VOUT
COUT
VIN
EN FB
Trusignal
Microelectronics
TS6123
 REV KY1.0.0A 2 www.trusignal.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Part Number Eco Plan Package Output Voltage
Container,
Pack Qty
TS6123-18 TS6123-18DFN6LT RoHS DFNWB2x2-6L 1.8V Reel,4000
TS6123-33 TS6123-33DFN6LT RoHS DFNWB2x2-6L 3.3V Reel,4000
TS6123-50 TS6123-50DFN6LT RoHS DFNWB2x2-6L 5.0V Reel,4000
… … … … … …
TS6123ADJ TS6123ADJDFN6LT RoHS DFNWB2x2-6L ADJ, (0.55V~5.5V) Reel,4000
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
DFNWB2x2-6L
(TOP VIEW)
OUT 1

Reel
Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
TS6123-18DFN6LT DFNWB2x2-6L 6 4000 180 13.1 2.3 2.3 1.1 8 12 Q1
TS6123-33DFN6LT DFNWB2x2-6L 6 4000 180 13.1 2.3 2.3 1.1 8 12 Q1
TS6123-50DFN6LT DFNWB2x2-6L 6 4000 180 13.1 2.3 2.3 1.1 8 12 Q1
… … … … … … … … … … … …
TS6123ADJDFN6LT DFNWB2x2-6L 6 4000 180 13.1 2.3 2.3 1.1 8 12 Q1
Trusignal
Microelectronics
TS6123
 REV KY1.0.0A 12 www.trusignal.com